

## 2009 & 2010 Net Revenue by Product Grouping

(in millions)	1Q09	2Q09	3Q09	4Q09	FY09	1Q10	2Q10	3Q10	4Q10	FY10
Desktop Solutions	\$236.2	\$244.6	\$250.8	\$283.6	\$1,015.2	\$255.9	\$279.8	\$277.1	\$324.6	\$1,137.3
Data Center and Cloud Solutions	\$47.2	\$59.4	\$57.3	\$67.5	\$231.4	\$58.2	\$70.7	\$84.2	\$85.5	\$298.6
Online Services	\$72.0	\$75.3	\$78.9	\$82.0	\$308.2	\$85.0	\$89.2	\$91.7	\$94.8	\$360.6
Other Enterprise**	\$13.7	\$13.5	\$14.1	\$18.0	\$59.3	\$15.2	\$18.7	\$19.2	\$24.9	\$78.1
<b>Total Net Revenue*</b>	<b>\$369.1</b>	<b>\$392.8</b>	<b>\$401.0</b>	<b>\$451.2</b>	<b>\$1,614.1</b>	<b>\$414.3</b>	<b>\$458.4</b>	<b>\$472.2</b>	<b>\$529.7</b>	<b>\$1,874.7</b>

Percentage of Total Net Revenue	1Q09	2Q09	3Q09	4Q09	FY09	1Q10	2Q10	3Q10	4Q10	FY10
Desktop Solutions	64%	62%	63%	63%	63%	62%	61%	59%	61%	61%
Data Center and Cloud Solutions	13%	15%	14%	15%	14%	14%	15%	18%	16%	16%
Online Services	20%	19%	20%	18%	19%	21%	19%	19%	18%	19%
Other Enterprise**	4%	3%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%	4%	5%	4%
<b>Total Net Revenue</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>100%</b>

\*amounts may not add due to rounding

\*\* Includes Edgesight, Provisioning Server, Interval Zero, Freight, Enterprise Education and Consulting Services

Note: This document should be read in conjunction with the Company's SEC Filings.